
Five Rivers MetroParks supports the Americans with Disabilities Act by making
reasonable accommodations in serving individuals with disabilities. Programs
and facilities are offered on a non-discriminatory basis. If accommodations are
needed, please call (937) 275-PARK (7275) at least one week in advance.
Five Rivers MetroParks is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

  
 

  

4

3

23

22

8

7

20

1
2

9

11

18

19

21

17

24

5

10

15

16

6

West Park

East Park

North Park

South Park

Wildlife Area
No Fishing

Martindale Road

K
ley R

oad

Frederick Pike

Frederick Pike

500 Old Springfield Road

Old Springfield Road

State R
oute 48

Martindale Rd.

River Road/
Valley View Drive

Thompson

250 Martindale Road

Steep Hill

Martindale
Falls

Trailhead

Pa�y
Oaks Falls

Park Office

U.S. 40

Aullwood
Audubon
Farm

Pa�y Falls

Oak
View

Pa�y Road

Pumpkin Ash &
Swamp Forest

Stillwater River

Lawwill

Morgan

Pa�y
Hollow

Pa�y Road

Big
Spring

Prairie
View

Aullwood
Garden

MetroPark

955 Aullwood Road
Parking for
Aullwood
Garden

U.S. 40Lienesch Road

100 Lienesch Rd.

U.S. 40

100 E. National Rd.

State R
oute 48

State Route 48

Englewood D
am

4361 N
atio

nal R
d. (U

.S. 4
0)

Au
llw

oo

d Road

Aullwood
Audubon 
Center

M
eeker Road

9527 M
eeker Rd.

9331 M
eeker Rd.

Aullwood Road

Jake Grossnickle
Park

I-70

U.S. 40/State Route 48

Stillwater River

Stillwater River

Old
National

Horse
Trailer
Parking2.25 miles

Trails are open year round, but during periods of high water, 
trails along the river and lake may be muddy or impassable.
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Color-Coded Hiking Trails
black trail = 0.4 miles
blue trail = 0.5 miles
purple trail = 0.5 miles

yellow trail = 0.8 miles
red trail = 1.2 miles
white trail = 1.2 miles
green trail = 3.8 miles
trail intersection
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PUMPKIN�ASH�&�SWAMP�FOREST
Tucked away in Englewood MetroPark is a unique woodland area — a 
remnant swamp forest. Visitors can follow a boardwalk into this wet area 
that supports an unusual population of trees, including black ash, swamp
white oak and pumpkin ash. This wetland has been dedicated as a state
natural landmark in recognition of the occurrence of pumpkin ash, 
a tree rarely found in Ohio.

MARTINDALE�FALLS
From the trail entrance on Pa�y Road, the falls is less than a mile walk 
north on mostly level terrain through scenic woods.

PATTY�FALLS�&�OLD�NATIONAL�ROAD
Named a¤er the Pa�y family, who se�led nearby more than 150 years ago, 
Pa�y Falls provides an easily reached scenic spot. From the falls, a short 
hike down the hill leads to a bridge over which Old National Road passed 
(near trail intersection 21). Note the limestone blocks and oak planks used 
in construction.

AULLWOOD�GARDEN�METROPARK
Discover the beauty of color, texture and form expressed through plants 
at this 31-acre country garden donated by Mrs. Marie Aull. For years, this 
garden has touched visitors with its diversity and abundance of floral 
displays, towering trees and serenity. 
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